

CITY OF ALBANY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT—Engineering
333 Broadbain St. SW, PO Box 490
Albany, OR 97321
Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: ST-19-01, CROCKER AND GIBSON HILL TRAFFIC SIGNAL

PROJECT MANAGER: CHRIS CERKLEWSKI

BID DATE: March 23, 2020

SCHEDULE A

BIDDERS:		Engineer's Estimate		Emery & Sons Construction Group LLC		M. L. Houck Construction Co		K&R & Excavating Inc		Pacific Excavation Inc		Brown Contracting Inc		North Santiam Paving Co	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	NO UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	49,200.00	49,200.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
A2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	36,450.00	36,450.00	35,250.00	35,250.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
A3	Erosion Prevention and Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	600.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
A4	Cleaning and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	17,260.00	17,260.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
A5	Portable Urinal Conduits	3	Each	500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	750.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	1,000.00
A6	Signage Removal	150	Square Foot	4.00	675.00	4.25	637.50	9.63	1,444.50	6.00	900.00	5.00	750.00	8.00	1,200.00
A7	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	30	Linear Foot	5.00	150.00	8.75	262.50	4.75	142.50	10.00	300.00	11.00	330.00	10.00	300.00
A8	Remove Existing Sidewalk	30	Square Yard	50.00	1,500.00	26.00	1,620.00	14.50	715.00	15.00	750.00	11.00	550.00	15.00	2,250.00
A9	Remove Existing Storm Drain	80	Linear Foot	100.00	8,000.00	15.00	1,200.00	26.85	2,148.00	17.00	1,360.00	24.00	1,920.00	35.00	2,800.00
A10	Remove Existing Pole Foundations	7	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
A11	Unclassified Excavation	600	Cubic Yard	7.50	4,500.00	8.25	4,950.00	26.75	16,042.50	32.00	19,200.00	20.00	12,000.00	40.00	24,000.00
A12	Subgrade Geotextile Fabric	800	Square Yard	1.25	1,000.00	1.00	800.00	2.14	1,712.00	1.50	1,200.00	2.00	1,600.00	2.00	1,600.00
A13	Contract Class 30 Rip-Rap Base	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,850.00	4,850.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	560.00	560.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
A14	4-Inch PVC Roof Drain and Clewstar	1	Lump Sum	400.00	400.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	980.00	980.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	800.00	800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
A15	12-Inch CDS Storm Drain	30	Linear Foot	80.00	2,400.00	110.00	3,300.00	45.75	1,372.50	42.86	1,285.80	65.00	1,950.00	125.00	3,750.00
A16	12-Inch Sanitary HP Storm Drain	30	Linear Foot	100.00	3,000.00	85.00	2,550.00	49.00	1,470.00	65.00	1,950.00	60.00	1,800.00	100.00	3,000.00
A17	24-Inch Sanitary HP Storm Drain	80	Linear Foot	125.00	10,000.00	168.00	13,440.00	84.20	6,736.00	105.00	8,400.00	150.00	12,000.00	150.00	12,000.00
A18	Prewall Curb and Inlet	1	Lump Sum	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	450.00	450.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
A19	Shallow Precast Manhole	1	Lump Sum	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,625.00	4,625.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
A20	ODOT Type-D Inlet	1	Lump Sum	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
A21	Catch Basin	2	Each	2,250.00	4,500.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
A22	Adjust Valve Box to Finish Grade	1	Each	300.00	300.00	165.00	165.00	165.00	165.00	78.00	78.00	180.00	180.00	600.00	600.00
A23	Adjust Manhole to Finish Grade	1	Lump Sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	620.00	620.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
A24	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	Lump Sum	3,000.00	3,000.00	900.00	900.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
A25	Crushed Aggregate Base - 12-Inch Depth	1000	Ton	30.00	30,000.00	29.00	29,000.00	24.66	24,660.00	36.00	36,000.00	23.00	23,000.00	36.00	36,000.00
A26	Crushed Aggregate Subbase - 18-Inch Depth	825	Ton	30.00	24,750.00	29.00	23,925.00	21.69	17,851.50	32.00	26,400.00	40.00	33,000.00	33.00	27,225.00
A27	1/2-Inch Asphalt Concrete	300	Ton	95.00	28,500.00	106.00	31,800.00	127.85	38,355.00	97.00	29,100.00	100.00	30,000.00	125.00	37,500.00
A28	Standard Curb and Gutter	220	Linear Foot	30.00	6,600.00	63.00	13,860.00	61.10	13,442.00	57.00	12,540.00	43.00	9,060.00	55.00	12,100.00
A29	4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	175	Square Yard	100.00	17,500.00	113.00	20,125.00	141.50	24,727.50	130.00	22,750.00	110.00	19,250.00	160.00	28,000.00
A30	Truncated Domes	60	Square Foot	40.00	2,400.00	35.00	2,100.00	24.00	1,440.00	29.00	1,740.00	15.00	900.00	22.00	1,320.00
A31	4-Inch Yellow Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	575	Linear Foot	1.00	575.00	2.00	1,150.00	5.00	2,875.00	4.00	2,300.00	3.00	1,725.00	4.00	2,300.00
A32	8-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	625	Linear Foot	2.00	1,250.00	4.25	2,656.25	4.55	2,843.75	4.00	2,500.00	4.00	2,500.00	5.00	3,125.00
A33	12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	225	Linear Foot	3.00	675.00	6.00	1,350.00	10.25	2,306.25	8.00	1,800.00	7.00	1,575.00	9.00	2,025.00
A34	Thermoplastic Single Lane Legend	3	Each	300.00	900.00	255.00	765.00	310.00	930.00	250.00	750.00	400.00	1,200.00	325.00	975.00
A35	Thermoplastic Bicycle Lane Legend, Standard	3	Each	300.00	900.00	240.00	720.00	268.00	804.00	280.00	840.00	270.00	810.00	250.00	750.00
A36	Thermoplastic Bicycle Lane Legend, Left Arrow	2	Each	300.00	600.00	320.00	640.00	345.00	690.00	300.00	600.00	320.00	640.00	180.00	360.00
A37	Raised Reflectometer Pavement Markers	10	Each	30.00	300.00	16.00	160.00	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00	18.00	180.00	20.00	200.00
A38	Remove Existing Signs	1	Lump Sum	500.00	500.00	265.00	265.00	650.00	650.00	900.00	900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00
A39	Install New Signs	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,825.00	2,825.00	3,315.00	3,315.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
A40	Contract Traffic Signal	1	Lump Sum	193,000.00	193,000.00	166,000.00	166,000.00	170,100.00	170,100.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
A41	General Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
A42	Topsoil	30	Cubic Yard	100.00	3,000.00	70.00	2,100.00	76.21	3,816.50	70.00	2,100.00	80.00	2,400.00	130.00	3,900.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A					491,280.00		466,726.25		473,923.45		481,923.50		500,138.00		569,780.00
															654,920.00

SCHEDULE B

BIDDERS:		Engineer's Estimate		Emery & Sons Construction Group LLC		M. L. Houck Construction Co		K&R & Excavating Inc		Pacific Excavation Inc		Brown Contracting Inc		North Santiam Paving Co	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	NO UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
B2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	11,860.00	11,860.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	5,500.00	15,000.00
B3	Erosion Prevention and Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	156.00	156.00	370.00	370.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00
B4	Cleaning and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	6,585.00	6,585.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
B5	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	25	Linear Foot	5.00	1,250.00	4.00	100.00	10.07	251.75	12.00	300.00	13.00	325.00	15.00	375.00
B6	Remove Existing Storm Drain	75	Linear Foot	10.00	750.00	12.00	900.00	26.86	2,014.50	18.00	1,350.00	24.00	1,800.00	50.00	3,750.00
B7	Unclassified Excavation	25	Cubic Yard	75.00	1,875.00	106.00	2,650.00	30.12	753.00	54.00	1,350.00	40.00	1,000.00	150.00	3,750.00
B8	12-Inch CSD Storm Drain	130	Linear Foot	80.00	10,400.00	67.50	8,775.00	44.80	5,824.00	110.00	14,300.00	75.00	9,750.00	250.00	32,500.00
B9	12-Inch Sanitary HP Storm Drain Pipe	170	Linear Foot	100.00	17,000.00	80.00	13,600.00	49.65	8,440.50	55.00	9,350.00	66.00	11,220.00	90.00	15,300.00
B10	24-Inch Storm Drain Manhole	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,275.00	3,275.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
B11	Catch Basin	1	Each	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,710.00	2,710.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
B12	Adjust Valve Box to Finish Grade	1	Each	300.00	300.00	165.00	165.00	165.00	165.00	78.00	78.00	180.00	180.00	200.00	200.00
B13	Adjust Manhole to Finish Grade	1	Lump Sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	620.00	620.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
B14	Crushed Aggregate Base	125	Ton	30.0											